
Turun Keilailuliitto Ry

Kupittaan Keilahalli

Turun Mestaruuskilpailut 4.-15.12.2012 Kupittaa & Aninkainen

Miehet

MA Nimi Seura Luokka Aninkainen Kupittaa Yhteensä Sarjat Ka

1 Mikko Nissilä K-29 A 1302 1348 2650 12 220,83

2 Tommi Teivainen SC M 1290 1267 2557 12 213,08

3 Henry Laine TPS M 1278 1271 2549 12 212,42

4 Marko Saarni SC M 1275 1243 2518 12 209,83

5 Keijo Wilen TuWe A 1185 1313 2498 12 208,17

6 Seppo Varjonen SC M 1174 1234 2408 12 200,67

7 Jarno Marjakangas SC M 1190 1207 2397 12 199,75

8 Niko Kurppa SC M 1163 1214 2377 12 198,08

9 Tero Virtanen TPS M 1218 1140 2358 12 196,5

10 Juha Lehtonen ÅIFK A 1191 1165 2356 12 196,33

11 Timo Murto SC M 1204 1145 2349 12 195,75

12 Veijo Siltala TuTo M 1155 1191 2346 12 195,5

13 Denis Cakar SC M 1181 1160 2341 12 195,08

14 Kai Hilden K-29 M 1227 1096 2323 12 193,58

15 Karri Oksman TPS A 1007 1309 2316 12 193

16 Lasse Jalava SC A 1118 1196 2314 12 192,83

17 Harri Bagge SC A 1122 1180 2302 12 191,83

18 Jere Oksanen SC M 1119 1180 2299 12 191,58

19 Toni Laine TPS M 1176 1117 2293 12 191,08

20 Ari Hakamäki TuWe A 1164 1111 2275 12 189,58

21 Matti Backholm TuWe A 1147 1117 2264 12 188,67

22 Pertti Ojala TuWe A 1170 1078 2248 12 187,33

23 Jari Rantanen TuWe A 1096 1127 2223 12 185,25

24 Raimo Palokoski SC A 1099 1102 2201 12 183,42

25 Jari-Pekka Laiho SC M 1034 1140 2174 12 181,17

26 Joakim Hurri TuUL A 1064 1087 2151 12 179,25

27 Juuso Kallio SC M 1128 1002 2130 12 177,5

28 Tero Nordblom Ratas A 1022 1068 2090 12 174,17

B Nimi Seura Luokka Aninkainen Kupittaa Yhteensä Sarjat Ka

1 Arto Pitkänen K-29 B 1164 1163 2327 12 193,92

2 Jussi Vuori K-29 B 1173 1146 2319 12 193,25

3 Jukka Luoto TuUL B 1154 1131 2285 12 190,42

4 Jukka Nummi K-29 B 1171 1105 2276 12 189,67

5 Fred Zewi ÅTF B 1181 1085 2266 12 188,83

6 Seppo Virkkala TPS B 1167 1077 2244 12 187

7 Marek Peltomaa TuUL B 1080 1141 2221 12 185,08

8 Markus Majanen TuUL B 1089 1131 2220 12 185

9 Eskil Murtomäki K-29 B 1039 1179 2218 12 184,83

10 Arto Aarnio TuTo B 1115 1093 2208 12 184

11 Jouko Reunamo Ratas B 1130 1070 2200 12 183,33

12 Eero Vuorinen SC B 1144 1034 2178 12 181,5

13 Pentti Kottonen K-29 B 1139 1020 2159 12 179,92

14 Turkka Suomi TuWe B 1202 956 2158 12 179,83

15 Aleksi Rantala TPS B 1143 1013 2156 12 179,67

16 Reijo Reuna Ratas B 1005 1129 2134 12 177,83

17 Ville Lyytikkä TPS B 1093 1040 2133 12 177,75

18 Henrik Krook ÅIFK B 1063 1063 2126 12 177,17



19 Hannu Suomi TuWe B 1092 1028 2120 12 176,67

20 Miikka Pesola Ratas B 1085 1033 2118 12 176,5

21 Jarmo Simojoki TuUL B 1037 1079 2116 12 176,33

22 Jouko Östman K-29 B 1062 1016 2078 12 173,17

23 Matti Kulo Ratas B 1046 1031 2077 12 173,08

24 Antero Sahla Rkm-Turku B 1060 1001 2061 12 171,75

25 Rauno Airo Ratas B 1087 959 2046 12 170,5

26 Reijo Salminen K-29 B 1036 1005 2041 12 170,08

27 Jan Sveholm K-29 B 1028 1012 2040 12 170

28 Arto Simojoki TuUL B 991 1041 2032 12 169,33

29 Jorma Rantanen TuWe B 1033 997 2030 12 169,17

30 Erkki Wiik TuWe B 954 1057 2011 12 167,58

31 Teemu Mäkelä TPS B 1055 945 2000 12 166,67

32 Kalevi Kottonen K-29 B 977 1019 1996 12 166,33

33 Peter Jörkell TuUL B 966 1028 1994 12 166,17

34 Atso Granlund ÅIFK B 979 965 1944 12 162

35 Kari Kuttila K-29 B 922 964 1886 12 157,17

36 Osmo Viita K-29 B 0 1108 1108 6 184,67

37 Juhani Meltola K-29 B 0 1052 1052 6 175,33

38 Timo Tähtinen K-29 B 0 921 921 6 153,5

CD Nimi Seura Luokka Aninkainen Kupittaa Yhteensä Sarjat Ka

1 Eero Kuusinen K-29 C 1212 1013 2225 12 185,42

2 Erkki Leppänen K-29 C 1116 1090 2206 12 183,83

3 Jari Oksman ÅIFK D 1052 1113 2165 12 180,42

4 Keijo Nikula Väri-Team C 1079 1069 2148 12 179

5 Juho Ojala TR C 1036 1094 2130 12 177,5

6 Norbert Agte ÅIFK C 1058 1047 2105 12 175,42

7 Juha-Pekka Takatupa R-4 C 1067 1037 2104 12 175,33

8 Niilo Jokinen TPS C 999 1064 2063 12 171,92

9 Ismo Niemi Keilax C 950 1102 2052 12 171

10 Kalervo Järvelä TPS C 963 1089 2052 12 171

11 Jarkko Lampo TPS C 986 1047 2033 12 169,42

12 Patrik Stam TPS C 984 1038 2022 12 168,5

13 Janne Nieminen K-29 C 971 1042 2013 12 167,75

14 Tapio Hytti TPS C 962 1034 1996 12 166,33

15 Lassi Aalto SF D 996 963 1959 12 163,25

16 Veikko Lämsä R-4 C 947 1006 1953 12 162,75

17 Markku Mäkinen TPS C 936 1015 1951 12 162,58

18 Pentti Miettinen K-29 C 991 959 1950 12 162,5

19 Mauno Kaseniemi TPS C 941 1007 1948 12 162,33

20 Jarmo Lampi K-29 C 925 1009 1934 12 161,17

21 Klas Ljungdell ÅIFK C 970 963 1933 12 161,08

22 Bryan Thompson SC C 915 1014 1929 12 160,75

23 Jouko Laiho Keilax C 966 945 1911 12 159,25

24 Jouko Takatupa R-4 C 1001 908 1909 12 159,08

25 Seppo Suomalainen Keilax C 895 1010 1905 12 158,75

26 Lauri Prusi TPS D 926 974 1900 12 158,33

27 Rauli Ottila TPS C 876 1021 1897 12 158,08

28 Erkki Purola Väri-Team C 996 899 1895 12 157,92

29 Vesa Tuomi R-4 C 981 907 1888 12 157,33

30 Kari Turkia Rkm-Turku C 1004 881 1885 12 157,08

31 Esa Savioja Keilax C 988 867 1855 12 154,58

32 Ville Grönroos TuWe C 900 905 1805 12 150,42



33 Jaakko Lindström Väri-Team C 901 887 1788 12 149

34 Raimo Kari Ratas D 878 868 1746 12 145,5

35 Timo Petäjä ÅIFK D 756 919 1675 12 139,58

36 Teppo Kaleva Ratas C 873 799 1672 12 139,33

37 Markku Uusitupa Keilax C 0 1013 1013 6 168,83

38 Hannu Himberg Keilax C 0 945 945 6 157,5

Naiset

MAB Nimi Seura Luokka Aninkainen Kupittaa Yhteensä Sarjat Ka

1 Riitta Björkengren TuUL B 1145 1131 2276 12 189,67

2 Leena Tammisto TPS B 1103 1159 2262 12 188,5

3 Johanna Vähä-Mäkilä TuUL B 1032 1171 2203 12 183,58

4 Irja Rike R-4 B 970 1146 2116 12 176,33

5 Marketta Kiili TuTo B 1096 993 2089 12 174,08

6 Seija Nurmi Kaisat-Turku B 1054 1005 2059 12 171,58

7 Krista Paloposki TuUL B 1020 940 1960 12 163,33

8 Eeva Jalagin TuTo B 980 978 1958 12 163,17

CD Nimi Seura Luokka Aninkainen Kupittaa Yhteensä Sarjat Ka

1 Marja Hongisto TuWe C 1108 1145 2253 12 187,75

2 Raili Nisula TuTo C 1085 1034 2119 12 176,58

3 Reija Lindgren TuTo C 1071 1037 2108 12 175,67

4 Eija Tammisto TuWe C 1071 1034 2105 12 175,42

5 Heidi Kivikoski TuUL C 978 1121 2099 12 174,92

6 Margareta Koskenoja Kaisat-Turku C 1020 1062 2082 12 173,5

7 Kaija Simola R-4 C 1037 1040 2077 12 173,08

8 Elina Wiik TuWe C 1054 983 2037 12 169,75

9 Sinikka Simola TKN C 953 1069 2022 12 168,5

10 Eila Mäkelä R-4 C 1059 962 2021 12 168,42

11 Sofia Salminen TuUL C 1059 952 2011 12 167,58

12 Elvi Takatupa R-4 C 970 1037 2007 12 167,25

13 Jaana Leimu TKN C 968 1039 2007 12 167,25

14 Marja-Liisa Tainio TKN C 1063 929 1992 12 166

15 Seija Pietilä Kaisat-Turku C 974 1012 1986 12 165,5

16 Pirjo Luoto Kaisat-Turku C 983 1002 1985 12 165,42

17 Teea Mäkelä SF C 995 966 1961 12 163,42

18 Marja-Liisa Sibakov Kaisat-Turku C 957 976 1933 12 161,08

19 Kristiina Noponen Kaisat-Turku C 902 991 1893 12 157,75

20 Anja Rainisalo TuWe C 949 930 1879 12 156,58

21 Jonna Saarinen TuWe D 979 898 1877 12 156,42

22 Jessica Perämäki TuWe C 950 909 1859 12 154,92

23 Elina Rostedt Kaisat-Turku C 899 931 1830 12 152,5

24 Katja Urpinen TPS D 822 917 1739 12 144,92

25 Pirkko Peuhkuri Kaisat-Turku D 818 749 1567 12 130,58

26 Peppi Konsteri TuWe D 762 671 1433 12 119,42

27 Venla Hakanen SF D 697 697 1394 12 116,17

28 Irmeli Koponen TKN D 828 0 828 6 138



Turun Keilailuliitto Ry

Kupittaan Keilahalli

TM Miehet Aninkainen, 6 sarjaa am (04.12.2012-15.12.2012)

Miehet MA

Parikilpailu 2 x 6 sarjaa Tulos KA Kaadot

1 SC 2565 213.75 70

Marko Saarni 1275

Tommi Teivainen 1290

2 K-29 2529 210.75 68

Kai Hilden 1227

Mikko Nissilä 1302

3 TPS 2454 204.50 71

Henry Laine 1278

Toni Laine 1176

4 SC 2378 198.17 66

Seppo Varjonen 1174

Timo Murto 1204

5 TPS 2361 196.75 60

Tero Virtanen 1218

Aleksi Rantala 1143

6 SC 2344 195.33 69

Niko Kurppa 1163

Denis Cakar 1181

7 TuWe 2334 194.50 59

Pertti Ojala 1170

Ari Hakamäki 1164

8 SC 2309 192.42 62

Jarno Marjakangas 1190

Jere Oksanen 1119

9 TuWe 2281 190.08 56

Keijo Wilen 1185

Jari Rantanen 1096

10 TuTo 2270 189.17 47

Veijo Siltala 1155

Arto Aarnio 1115

11 SC 2266 188.83 54

Harri Bagge 1122

Eero Vuorinen 1144

12 ÅIFK 2170 180.83 43

Juha Lehtonen 1191

Atso Granlund 979



13 SC 2162 180.17 54

Jari-Pekka Laiho 1034

Juuso Kallio 1128

14 TuUL 2153 179.42 50

Joakim Hurri 1064

Markus Majanen 1089

15 TPS 2100 175.00 45

Ville Lyytikkä 1093

Karri Oksman 1007

Miehet B

Parikilpailu 2 x 6 sarjaa Tulos KA Kaadot

1 K-29 2344 195.33 58

Jukka Nummi 1171

Jussi Vuori 1173

2 TuWe 2294 191.17 54

Hannu Suomi 1092

Turkka Suomi 1202

3 Ratas 2135 177.92 44

Reijo Reuna 1005

Jouko Reunamo 1130

4 Ratas 2131 177.58 39

Miikka Pesola 1085

Matti Kulo 1046

5 K-29 2116 176.33 46

Kalevi Kottonen 977

Pentti Kottonen 1139

6 Ratas 2109 175.75 40

Tero Nordblom 1022

Rauno Airo 1087

7 K-29 2086 173.83 48

Kari Kuttila 922

Arto Pitkänen 1164

8 K-29 2067 172.25 38

Jan Sveholm 1028

Eskil Murtomäki 1039

9 TuUL 2046 170.50 40

Marek Peltomaa 1080

Peter Jörkell 966

10 TPS 2039 169.92 52

Patrik Stam 984

Teemu Mäkelä 1055



11 TuUL 2028 169.00 35

Arto Simojoki 991

Jarmo Simojoki 1037

12 K-29 1987 165.58 38

Jouko Östman 1062

Jarmo Lampi 925

13 TuWe 1987 165.58 32

Jorma Rantanen 1033

Erkki Wiik 954

Miehet CD

Parikilpailu 2 x 6 sarjaa

1 K-29 2203 183.58 46

Eero Kuusinen 1212

Pentti Miettinen 991

2 K-29 2087 173.92 43

Janne Nieminen 971

Erkki Leppänen 1116

3 Väri-Team 2075 172.92 42

Keijo Nikula 1079

Erkki Purola 996

4 R-4 2068 172.33 41

Jouko Takatupa 1001

Juha-Pekka Takatupa 1067

5 ÅIFK 2028 169.00 32

Klas Ljungdell 970

Norbert Agte 1058

6 Keilax 1954 162.83 31

Jouko Laiho 966

Esa Savioja 988

7 R-4 1928 160.67 38

Veikko Lämsä 947

Vesa Tuomi 981

8 TPS 1922 160.17 38

Jarkko Lampo 986

Markku Mäkinen 936

9 TPS 1903 158.58 30

Mauno Kaseniemi 941

Tapio Hytti 962



10 TPS 1889 157.42 35

Kalervo Järvelä 963

Lauri Prusi 926

11 TPS 1875 156.25 29

Rauli Ottila 876

Niilo Jokinen 999

12 Keilax 1845 153.75 34

Seppo Suomalainen 895

Ismo Niemi 950

13 ÅIFK 1808 150.67 35

Timo Petäjä 756

Jari Oksman 1052

14 Ratas 1751 145.92 30

Raimo Kari 878

Teppo Kaleva 873

Naiset

Parikilpailu 2 x 6 sarjaa Tulos KA Kaadot

1 TuUL 2302 191.83 54

Johanna Vähä-Mäkilä 1171

Riitta Björkengren 1131

2 R-4 2108 175.67 38

Irja Rike 1146

Eila Mäkelä 962

3 TKN 2108 175.67 37 CD

Jaana Leimu 1039

Sinikka Simola 1069

4 R-4 2077 173.08 37

Elvi Takatupa 1037

Kaija Simola 1040

5 TPS 2076 173.00 41

Leena Tammisto 1159

Katja Urpinen 917

6 TuUL 2073 172.75 38

Heidi Kivikoski 1121

Sofia Salminen 952

7 TuTo 2071 172.58 43

Reija Lindgren 1037

Raili Nisula 1034



8 Kaisat-Turku 2067 172.25 31

Margareta Koskenoja 1062

Seija Nurmi 1005

9 TuWe 2043 170.25 45

Jonna Saarinen 898

Marja Hongisto 1145

10 Kaisat 1988 165.67 39

Seija Pietilä 1012

Marja-Liisa Sibakov 976

11 TuTo 1971 164.25 26

Eeva Jalagin 978

Marketta Kiili 993

12 TuWe 1943 161.92 36

Eija Tammisto 1034

Jessica Perämäki 909

13 Kaisat 1922 160.17 28

Kristiina Noponen 991

Elina Rostedt 931

14 TuWe 1913 159.42 35

Elina Wiik 983

Anja Rainisalo 930

15 Kaisat 1751 145.92 27

Pirkko Peuhkuri 749

Pirjo Luoto 1002

16 SF 1663 138.58 25

Teea Mäkelä 966

Venla Hakanen 697



Turun Keilailuliitto Ry

Kupittaan Keilahalli

TM Miehet Kupittaa, 6 sarjaa am (07.12.2012-15.12.2012)

Miehet MAB

Joukkuekilpailu 4 x 6 sarjaa Tulos KA Kaadot

1 SC 4761 198.38 135

Jarno Marjakangas 1207

Denis Cakar 1160

Niko Kurppa 1214

Jere Oksanen 1180

2 K-29 I 4695 195.63 108

Kai Hilden 1096

Mikko Nissilä 1348

Jussi Vuori 1146

Jukka Nummi 1105

3 SC 4652 193.83 119

Tommi Teivainen 1267

Marko Saarni 1243

Juuso Kallio 1002

Jari-Pekka Laiho 1140

4 TuWe I 4629 192.88 119

Keijo Wilen 1313

Pertti Ojala 1078

Ari Hakamäki 1111

Jari Rantanen 1127

5 SC 4593 191.38 103

Timo Murto 1145

Seppo Varjonen 1234

Harri Bagge 1180

Eero Vuorinen 1034

6 TPS 4541 189.21 110

Toni Laine 1117

Henry Laine 1271

Tero Virtanen 1140

Aleksi Rantala 1013

7 TuUL 4387 182.79 94

Markus Majanen 1131

Joakim Hurri 1087

Marek Peltomaa 1141

Peter Jörkell 1028

8 TPS 4332 180.50 110

Teemu Mäkelä 945

Patrik Stam 1038

Ville Lyytikkä 1040

Karri Oksman 1309



9 K-29 4304 179.33 86

Osmo Viita 1108

Eskil Murtomäki 1179

Jan Sveholm 1012

Reijo Salminen 1005

10 Ratas 4263 177.63 83

Matti Kulo 1031

Miikka Pesola 1033

Reijo Reuna 1129

Jouko Reunamo 1070

11 K-29 4068 169.50 83

Arto Pitkänen 1163

Kari Kuttila 964

Pentti Kottonen 1020

Timo Tähtinen 921

12 TuWe 4038 168.25 71

Jorma Rantanen 997

Erkki Wiik 1057

Hannu Suomi 1028

Turkka Suomi 956

Miehet CD

Joukkuekilpailu 4 x 6 sarjaa

1 TPS 4126 171.92 76

Rauli Ottila 1021

Niilo Jokinen 1064

Tapio Hytti 1034

Mauno Kaseniemi 1007

2 TPS 4125 171.88 81

Jarkko Lampo 1047

Markku Mäkinen 1015

Kalervo Järvelä 1089

Lauri Prusi 974

3 K-29 4104 171.00 74

Janne Nieminen 1042

Erkki Leppänen 1090

Pentti Miettinen 959

Eero Kuusinen 1013

4 K-29 4096 170.67 79

Jarmo Lampi 1009

Kalevi Kottonen 1019

Juhani Meltola 1052

Jouko Östman 1016



5 Keilax 4070 169.58 81

Seppo Suomalainen 1010

Hannu Himberg 945

Ismo Niemi 1102

Markku Uusitupa 1013

6 ÅIFK 4042 168.42 81

Klas Ljungdell 963

Norbert Agte 1047

Jari Oksman 1113

Timo Petäjä 919

7 R-4 3858 160.75 64

Vesa Tuomi 907

Veikko Lämsä 1006

Jouko Takatupa 908

Juha-Pekka Takatupa 1037

Naiset MABCD

Joukkuekilpailu 4 x 6 sarjaa

1 TuTo 4232 176.33 70 736

Eeva Jalagin 980

Marketta Kiili 1096

Reija Lindgren 1071

Raili Nisula 1085

2 TuUL 4214 175.58 80 698

Riitta Björkengren 1145

Johanna Vähä-Mäkilä 1032

Heidi Kivikoski 978

Sofia Salminen 1059

3 R-4 4036 168.17 62 630

Elvi Takatupa 970

Kaija Simola 1037

Irja Rike 970

Eila Mäkelä 1059

4 TuWe 4024 167.67 64 698 CD

Eija Tammisto 1071

Jessica Perämäki 950

Anja Rainisalo 949

Elina Wiik 1054

5 Kaisat 3875 161.46 61 640

Seija Nurmi 1054

Margareta Koskenoja 1020

Elina Rostedt 899

Kristiina Noponen 902



6 TKN 3812 158.83 52 469

Jaana Leimu 968

Sinikka Simola 953

Marja-Liisa Tainio 1063

Irmeli Koponen 828

7 Kaisat 3732 155.50 59 553

Marja-Liisa Sibakov 957

Seija Pietilä 974

Pirkko Peuhkuri 818

Pirjo Luoto 983


